Data Sheet
ADMFM2000
Dual-Channel, 0.5 GHz to 32 GHz, Microwave Downconverter
Rev. 0
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

Dimensions shown in millimeters
Updated: October 10, 2023
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADMFM2000ABVZ −40°C to +85°C 179-Ball BGA_CAV BV-179-1
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
EVALUATION BOARDS
Table 11. Evaluation Boards
Model1 Description
ADMFM2000-EVALZ Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS-Compliant Part.
	Features
	Applications
	General Description
	Functional Block Diagram
	Specifications
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Thermal Resistance
	Electrostatic Discharge (ESD) Ratings
	ESD Ratings for ADMFM2000
	ESD Caution
	Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	LNA (RF_IN_x to LNA_OUT_x)
	Mixer (MIXER_IN_x to IF_OUT_x)
	Direct IF (RF_BYPASS_IN_x to IF_OUT_x)
	LNA-Mixer Cascaded (RF_IN_x to IF_OUT_x)
	Spurious Performance
	M × N Spurious Outputs, IF = 1 GHz